01 FC:481

\_\_\_\_ 07-12-2001

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	101774		▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
General Partnership Li Corporation-State Other	ssociation mited Partnership	Name:AMP Internal Address: Street Address: Portola Va City: Individual(s) citi	s of receiving party(ies) HIRE SOLUTIONS, INC.  4370 Alpine Road, Ste  11ey CA Zip: 94028  zenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes WNo		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
	Merger	Corporation-Sta	<sub>te</sub> Delaware		
Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: May 2, 2001	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicil representative designation (Designations must be a	ed in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No separate document from assignment) tress(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/023,623		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached □ Yes Ⅺ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name: Kristen E. Green Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 350 S. Grand 25th Floor Los Angeles City: State: CA	Ave. Zip: 90071	8. Deposit account nu			
City: State:CA Zip:90071 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kristen E. Green  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Announce:  Announce:					

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0115

210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of this 2nd day of

MAY, 2001, by and between Ventro Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1500

Plymouth Street, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignor"), and Amphire Solutions, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, located at 4370 Alpine Road, Suite 210, Portola Valley, California 94028

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark "AMPHIRE" including, without limitation, the United States trademark

registrations/applications identified and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated

herewith (the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to

Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all the right, title and

28452970.1 43001 1724P 00672748

1

۲

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0116 interest Assignor has or may have in the Mark, including any rights under common law, and all claims and causes of action relating to infringement of said Mark. Assignor will assist in obtaining or providing any further documents which may be required to confirm chain or title thereto.

Signed at MOUNTAINVIEW, GA. this 2ND day of MHY, 2001.

Ventro Corporation

Title: Persons Aug (50

Amphire Solutions, Inc.

By: Mark BARNEKON

Title: President AND CEO

28452970.1 43001 1724P 00672748

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0117

## Schedule A

## SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	U.S. Registration Status	Serial No.	Int'l. Class
AMPHIRE	PENDING	75/023,623	035

28452970.1 43001 1724P 00672748

**RECORDED: 07/03/2001** 

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0118